SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15386/2016 DEVENDRA JAGARWAL AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for deletion of proforma respondents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16349/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 15/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Chouhan, Adv.

> Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv. Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 15386/2016

Application for deletion of respondent nos. 3 to 47 be processed for listing before Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C)No. 16349/2016

None appears for respondent nos. 1,6,16,23,24,25,31 and 34 despite due service.

Respondent no. 2 to file counter affidative within four weeks' time.

....contd.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 3 to 5, 7 to 15, 17 to 22, 26 to 30, 32 to 33 and 35 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter, be issued.

List again on 23.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar