```
www.ecourtsing
```

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 16758/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2016 in DBCWP No. 12421/2015 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

GIRDHARI LAL SEPAT AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. (with appln. (s) for c/delay i

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chouhan,Adv. Mr. Rakshit Thakur,Adv. Mr. Anvesh Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)[

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Application for deletion of the names of proforma respondents 3 to 5 is allowed and their names are deleted from the arrays of parties. Cause title be amended accordingly. Tag with SLP(C)No.15386/2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER