## om www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27459/2016

GIRDHARI LAL SEPAT AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.3 to 5 have already been deleted vide order dated 16.9.2016.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court immediately after the expiry of the period of four weeks, irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 is filed or not, as further opportunity is deemed to be declined.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar