### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15386/2016

DEVENDRA JAGARWAL .AND ORS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SC 34559/2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRARS COURT ON 13.12.2017. SERVICE IS COMPLETE IN REST OF MATTERS)

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 16349/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 27459/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 27517/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30540/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 28968/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 28391/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 34995/2016 (XV)

Date: 13-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Paritosh Anil, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr.Nalin Kohli, adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

## SLP(C) Nos.15386,16349, 27459, 27517, 28391, 28968 & 30540/2016

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

......2

# SLP(C) No.34995/2016

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB