SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15386/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-03-2016 in DBCWP No. 13422/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

DEVENDRA JAGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only I.A, No. 79124/2019 (Application for Directions) IA No. 79124/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 09-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that there are other connected matters which may also be listed with this matter. The list of the said matters be given by both the sides to the Registry within a week.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to ensure that the service is complete in the said matters otherwise whichever the matters are ready will be taken up for hearing.

List on 20th August, 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (NSH)